
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05482188 

Name of Company 

Mechanical Electrical Trades Ltd 

|/We 
A Turpin 

35 Ludgate Hill, 
Birmingham 
B3 1EH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at #4 2212 [0% 

Signed noe V2 Date 22 December 2008 

I 

Poppleton & Appleby 

35 Ludgate Hill, 
For Official Use 

Birmingham Insolvency Section Post Room 

B3 1EH r 

> 
zt 
a 
wy 

fal 
. os *AUMM65XK* 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow y 
= 24/12/2008 264 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Mechanical Electrical Trades Ltd 

on the 22 December 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Peter Hegerty, Director, 41 Kinlet Close, Coventry, West Midlands, CV6 3LS 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B 
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 22 December 2008 the date of the 
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Labour 

Recruitment Charies & Co Solicitors 
16/17 Caroline Street 
Birmingham B3 [TR 

Sworn/affirmed at Tel: 0121 236 1985 
info@charlesandco. net 

Date 22 [p/h f L fl. WA 

Signatures WA, 

oe / Before Me - 

Cherisvin-e Living Son —t 

A Solicitor. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor of Commissioner is particularly requested to make 
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



Mechanical Electrical Trades Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 December 2008 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Factored Book Debts 254,873.00 191,154.75 
Advances by Royal Bank of Scotland IF (164,105.00) 

27,049.75 27,049.75 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash at Bank 528.07 528.07 

Estimated total wh avaible for preferential creditors 27,577.82 

Signature MAA Date ZL “afat 

_ 
Charles & Co Solicitors 
16/17 Caroline Street 
Birmingham B3 ITR 
Tel: 0121 236 1985 

info@charlesandco. net 

Ce AL ~~ 

Chishne Ling rk 
Saivecl boy 



Mechanical Electrical Trades Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 December 2008 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,577.82 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

Employees - Holiday pay 12,651.72 
12,651.72 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,926.10 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,926.10 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,926.10 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,926.10 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL 
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,669.86 
HM Revenue & Customs ( PAYE) 75,427.63 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 26,226.44 
Employees - Redundancy pay 990.00 
Employees - Payment in Lieu of Notice 7,421.16 

114,735.08 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (99,808.98) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (99,808.98) 

issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 3.00 

3.00 
Estimated total defigi¢ncy/surpius as regards members (99,811.98) 

[YU 

sontre DLA Mh Date nfolus 

Charles & Co Solicitors 
16/17 Caroline Street 
Birmingham B3 1TR 
Tel: 0121 236 1985 

info@charlesandco. net 

Oo ~__L.w_—_ 
Chrshr-g Li vingdbon# 

Sol Vey oY . 



o
e
s
’
)
 

A
N
A
 
>
 
e
U
U
s
y
Y
O
D
 

V, 
/4 

aunyeuBbig 
g
u
e
s
 

—
~
7
o
 

—
_
—
r
 

|) 

ILE 
OOPURSILIBYI@)OfUuL 

‘sg juauuedy 